The Licensee shall obtain all fresh Water for the Municipal Undertaking, from Nipissar 

Lake at Monitoring Program Station GRA-1 using the Water Supply Facilities, or as 

otherwise approved by the Board in writing. 

2. The annual quantity of Water used for all purposes from Nipissar Lake shall not exceed 

eight hundred and fifty thousand (850,000) cubic metres per annum, or as otherwise 

approved by the Board in writing. 

3. The Licensee is authorized to withdraw and transfer Water from Lower Landing Lake at 

Monitoring Program Station GRA-7, and pump to Nipissar Lake annually during the open